- Advisory and consultation services, expert analyses and reports, 

Accounting consulting, bookkeeping, tax accounting. 

The scope of activities of the Company includes: 

Management of its own assets. 

Registered capital 

The registered capital of the Company is CZK 5,646,302.80 (five million six hundred 

forty-six thousand three hundred two Czech crowns and eighty hellers), 

i.e. EUR 227,078.36 (two hundred twenty-seven thousand seventy-eight euro and thirty-

six cents) applying a conversion rate of CZK 24.865 (twenty-four 865/1000 Czech 

crowns) as of 27 September 2012. 

Any increase in or decrease of the registered capital is subject to a decision of the 

General Meeting or the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of the 

Corporations Act and these Articles of Association. 

Shares 

The registered capital of the Company is divided into 56,463,028 (fifty-six million four 

hundred sixty-three thousand twenty-eight) common registered shares in book-entry 

form with a par value of CZK 0.10 (1/10 Czech crown), i.e. EUR 0.00402 (402/100000 

euro) each. All Company shares have been accepted for trading at the European 

regulated market. The Company may issue interim certificates.

[...]

Each share is associated with 1 (one) vote at the General Meeting. The shares are 

associated with rights and obligations set out in these Articles of Association and in the 

relevant laws and regulations. The total number of votes in the Company is 56,463,028 

(fifty-six million four hundred sixty-three thousand twenty-eight). 

The list of shareholders of the Company is replaced with the statutory record of book-

entry securities. The Company keeps its own list of shareholders on the basis of the 

book-entry securities record, which contains, among other information, the